10-01-1999 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101159697 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 20066-27 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type  $|\mathbf{X}|$ **Assignment Security Agreement** New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License **Change of Name Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached <sup>]</sup> Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Yuval MIKA 08/23/1999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party David PRUTCHI 08/23/1999 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 3 L.B. Smithplein representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) P.O. Box 6 Assignment.) Address (line 3) Curacao **Netherlands Antilles** State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name William H. Dippert, Esq. Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036-6799 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000025 09338649 09/30/1**9**99 CCETIN 40.00 OP 05 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 200211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 200303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-790-9200	
Name	William H. Dippert, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1133 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10036-6799			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	# 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	<del>-</del>	
09/338,649				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
<u>onl</u> y		PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	03-3415	
	Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	No No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
v	Villiam H. Dippert	William X. Singing-	9/34/97	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ioc)				
Conveying Pa	- Mark ii additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date			
Enter additional C		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Ziv	BELSKY	08/23/1999			
Name (line 2)	(01FE)	7			
<u> </u>		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	dre G. ROUTH (SEP 2 7 1999 6)	Month Day Year 08/23/1999			
	12	3			
Name (line 2)	RADEMAN	Execution Date			
Name at at	WALL	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		]			
Receiving Par	Ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached			
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
		must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
Address (lines)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
indino (inic i)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
7441633 (IIIR I)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Addroce a: e					
Address (line 3)	•	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	• • •			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Yuval MIKA of 26 Inbar Street, Zichron-Yaacov 75436, Israel:

David PRUTCHI of 58 Chicory Ct. Lake Jackson, TX 77566, USA:

Ziv BELSKY of 16/19 Leon Blum Street, Haifa, 33851, Israel;

Andre G. ROUTH of 323 Rosemary Lane, Lake Jackson, TX 77566, USA;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V., a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands Antilles, having a place of business at 3 L.B Smithplein, P. O. Box 6, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SETTING THE PARAMETERS OF AN ALERT WINDOW USED FOR TIMING THE DELIVERY OF ETC SIGNALS TO A HEART UNDER VARYING CARDIAC CONDITIONS

the specification of which was filed on June 23, 1999 under Serial No. 09/338,649, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 23 day of 4ugust 1999

Yuval MIKA
Name

Signature

Witness: Judith Kurnfeld

Witness: Ruth Beck: 100

9d M921:10 999 81 .euA

FROM : IMPULSE DYNAMICS (ISRAEL) LTD PHONE NO. : 972 4 8576753

PATENT

Executed this <u>13</u> day of	August 1999		
David PRUTCHI	OJPH Signature		
Witness: Mchall			
Witness: Dauth	Photoli		
Executed this 23 day of	August 1999		
Ziv BELSKY Name Signature			
Witness: Michael	1		
Witness: Daish	frital		
	-100		
Executed this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{8/99}{}$			
Andre G. ROUTH Name	Gndre G Routh Signature		
Witness: Michael	8. You		
Darik	Protelli		

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

FROM : IMPULSE DYNAMICS (15RAEL) LTD PHONE NO, : 972 4 8576753 Aug. 18 1999 Ø4:14PM P7

**PATENT**